GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF FISHERIES, ANIMAL HUSBANDRY AND DAIRYING
DEPARTMENT OF ANIMAL HUSBANDRY AND DAIRYING

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 2292
TO BE ANSWERED ON 20™ DECEMBER, 2022

INITIATIVES TO ENCOURAGE ANIMAL HUSBANDRY
2292. SHRI KHAGEN MURMU:

Will the Minister of Fisheries, Animal Husbandry and Dairying

HEFUToled, T[Tl AR ST #Hr
be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has taken any initiative to encourage animal husbandry which
is the fastest growing part of agricultural income;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) if not, the reasons therefor?

ANSWER
THE MINISTER FOR FISHERIES, ANIMAL HUSBANDRY AND DAIRYING
(SHRI PARSHOTTAM RUPALA)

(@) to (b) Yes Sir. The Department of Animal Husbandry and Dairying, Govt. of India is
implementing following schemes to supplement the efforts of the States/UTs across the
country for promotion and development of animal husbandry and dairying which helps to
enhance farmers’ income as under:

i.  Rashtriya Gokul Mission,
ii.  National Programme for Dairy Development,
iii.  Dairy Processing and Infrastructure Development Fund,
iv.  Supporting Dairy Cooperatives and Farmer Producer Organizations engaged in
dairy activities
v.  National Livestock Mission,
vi.  Livestock Health and Disease Control Programme
vii.  Animal Husbandry Infrastructure Development Fund
viii.  Livestock Census and Integrated Sample Survey

(c) Does not arise
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